VEILIGHEID EN REGULATORIE

Lees alstublieft de basisveiligheidsvoorschriften in het
gedrukte veiligheids- en garantieboekje dat bij uw
apparaat wordt geleverd.

WAARSCHUWING: RISICO VAN ELEKTRISCHE
SCHOK. Wees voorzichtig bij het installeren.

Hierbij verklaar ik, Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen)
Co., Ltd, dat het type radioapparatuur FT098- C55
Bulb conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring
kan worden geraadpleegd op het volgende
internetadres:www.oomi.com/documents
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IT BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

USO PREVISTO
Bulb e una lampadina intelligente. Pud produrre 16
milioni di colori e o spettro di luce bianca.

e Luce bianca da 2200K a 6500K

e 16 milioni di colori

e Controllo della luminosita

SPECIFICHE

® Potenza massima di esercizio: 9W

® Luminosita massima: 750 lumen

® Vita utile: fino a 30.000 ore

® Valutazione
e Stati Uniti: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e UE: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
e AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA

® Temperatura di funzionamento e umidita
e 32°Fald4°F/0°Ca40°C
e Dall'8% all'80% RH

® Le radio
e Z-Wave Plus

SICUREZZA E REGOLAMENTAZIONE

Leggere attentamente le linee guida di base del libretto
di sicurezza e garanzia stampato fornito con il
dispositivo.

ﬁ AVVERTENZA: RISCHIO DI SCOSSE ELETTRICHE.

Usare attenzione quando si installa.

Il fabbricante, Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd,
dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio FT098-C55
Bulb e conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.

I testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE &
disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.oomi.com/documents

ce & ¥

2011/65/EU

SV BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

AVSEDD ANVANDNING

Bulb ar en smart glodlampa. Det kan producera 16
miljoner farger och det vita ljusspektret.

o Vitt ljus 2200K till 6500K

® 16 miljoner farger

o Ljusstyrningskontroll

SPECIFIKATIONER
o Max driftkraft: 9W
® Max ljusstyrka: 750 lumen
® Anvandbart liv: Upp till 30 000 timmar
® Betyg
o USA: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e EU: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
o AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
® Driftstemperatur och luftfuktighet
e 32°Ftill104°F/0° Ctill40° C
o 3% till 80% RH
® Radioapparater
® Z-Wave Plus

SAKERHET OCH REGLERING

Las noggrant de grundlaggande sékerhetsanvisningarna
i det utskrivna sékerhets- och garantiboken som
medfoljer enheten.

VARNING: RISK FOR ELEKTRISK STOD. Var
forsiktig nar du installerar.

Harmed forsakrar Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co.,
Ltd att denna typ av radioutrustning FT098-C55 Bulb
overensstammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-forsakran om éverens-
stammelse finns pa foljande webbadress:

www.oomi.com/documents
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IS BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

ZAMYSLENE POUZIT
Bulb je inteligentni zarovka. M(ze produkovat 16 miliond
barev a spektrum bilého svétla.
e Bile svétlo 2200K az 6500K
® 16 milionG barev
e Ovladant jasu
SPECIFIKACE
® Maximalni provozni vykon: 9 W
® Maximalni jas: 750 lumend
® Uzitecny zivot: Az 30 000 hodin
® Hodnocentf
o US: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e EU: 230V ~, 50Hz, max 50mA
e AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, max 50mA
® Provozni teplota a vihkost
©32°Faz104°F/0°Caz40°C
® 8% az 80% RH
® Radia
e Z-Wave Plus

BEZPECNOST A REGULACNI

DUkladné si prectéte zakladni bezpecnostni pokyny v
tisténé prirucce Bezpecnost a zéruka dodéavané s
pristrojem.

VAROVANI: RIZIKO URAZU ELEKTRICKYM
PROUDEM. Pfi instalaci budte opatrni.

Timto Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd
prohlasuje, Ze typ radiového zafizenf FT098-C55 je v
souladu se smérnicf 2014/53/EU.

Uplné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na této
internetové adrese: www.0omi.c Om/d(‘( uments
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BG BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55
MPEAHA3SHAYEHVE
Bulb e nHtenmrenTHa kpyLka. Ta Moxe Aa npoussese 16
MWAMOHa LBATa 1 CMEeKTbpa Ha OsnaTa CBETIMHA.
® bana ceetmHa 2200K 2o 6500K
® 16 MMAMOHa LBATa
® KOHTpON Ha ApKOCTTa

CNELUNOUKALINN

o MakcvmanHa paboTHa MolyHocT: 9W

e Makc. fipkoct: 750 nymeHa

e [NoneseH xwuBor: o 30 000 yaca

® oLieHKa
o CAL: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
o EC: 230V ~, 50Hz, Makc 50mA
o AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA

® PaboTHa Temnepatypa 1 BAaXHOCT
©32°Fp0104°F/0°Cpo40°C
® 8% n0 80% RH

e PasnocTaHLmm
® Z-Wave Plus

BE3OMACHOCT W PETYIMPAHE
Mons, npoyeteTe BHUMATENHO OCHOBHUTE yKa3aHuA 3a
6e30MacHOCT B OTnevaTaHata bpoluypa 3a besonacy
HOCT 1 rapaHLyis, KOATO Ce AOCTaBs C BaLLETO
YCTPOWCTBO.
MPEAYNPEX AEHWE: PUCK OT
A ENEKTPMYECKI LLOK. MorpuxeTe ce npu
MHCTaNVpaHeTo.

C Hacrosworo Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co.,
Ltd aeknapupa, Ye 1031 TN PaanoCbopb)eHue
FT098-C55 Bulb e B cvotsetcTBue ¢ vpekTiBa
2014/53/EC.

LisnoctHuat tekct Ha EC aeknapauyista 3a
CbOTBETCTBME MOXE /a Ce HaMepu Ha CeAHMs
VIHTEPHET aApec: W
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EN BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

INTENDED USE

Bulb is a smart light bulb. It can produce 16 million
colors and the white light spectrum.

o White light 2200K to 6500K

e 16 million colors

e Brightness control

SPECIFICATIONS

e Max Operating Power: 9W

e Max Brightness: 750 lumens

o Useful Life: Up to 30,000 hours

e Rating
e US: 120V~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e EU: 230V~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
e AU: 240V~, 50Hz, Max 50mA

® Operating Temperature and Humidity
e 32° Fto 104° F/0° Cto 40° C
® 8% to 80% RH

e Radios
e 7-Wave Plus



SAFETY AND REGULATORY
Please read the basic safety guidelines in the printed

Safety & Warranty booklet that comes with your device.

WARNING: RISK OF ELECTRIC SHOCK. Use
care when installing.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC

F@ Rules. Operation is subject to the following 2
conditions:

1. These devices may not cause harmful interference.

2. These devices must accept any interference

received, including interference that may cause

undesired operation.

Hereby, Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd
declares that the radio equipment type FT098-C55
Bulb is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is
available at the following internet address:

ni.com/documents
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DE BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55
VERWENDUNGSZWECK
Bulb ist eine intelligente Gluhbirne. Es kann 16 Millionen
Farben und das weife Lichtspektrum erzeugen.
o WeiBes Licht 2200K bis 6500K
® 16 Millionen Farben
o Helligkeits Kontrolle

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
e Max. Betriebsleistung: 9W
o Max Helligkeit: 750 Lumen
o Ntzliches Leben: Bis zu 30.000 Stunden
e Bewertung
e US: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e EU: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max. 50mA
e AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max. 50mA
e Betriebstemperatur und Luftfeuchtigkeit
® 32°F bis104°F /0°Chbis40°C
® 8% bis 80% RH
o Radios
e Z-Wave Plus

SICHERHEIT UND REGULIERUNG

Bitte lesen Sie die grundlegenden Sicherheitsrichtlinien in
der gedruckten Sicherheitshinweise, die mit Inrem Gerat
geliefert wird, sorgfaltig durch.

WARNUNG: GEFAHR EINES ELEKTRISCHEN
A SCHLAGS Bei der Installation Vorsicht walten
lassen.

Hiermit erklart Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd,
dass der Funkanlagentyp FT098-C55 Bulb der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung ist
unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfugbar:
www.oomi.com/documents
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ES BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

USO PREVISTO
Bulb es una bombilla inteligente. Puede producir 16
millones de colores y el espectro de luz blanca.

e Luz blanca de 2200K a 6500K

16 millones de colores

e Control de brillo

PRESUPUESTO
e Potencia de funcionamiento maxima: 9W
® Brillo maximo: 750 limenes
e Vida til: Hasta 30.000 horas
o Clasificacion
® US: 120V ~, 60Hz, 90mA max.
® UE: 230V ~, 50Hz, 50mA maéx.
® AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, 50mA max.
® Temperatura y humedad de funcionamiento
®32°Fall4°F/0°Cad0°C
® 8% a 80% RH
e Radios
® Z-Wave Plus

Seguridad y reglamentacion

Lea atentamente las directrices basicas de seguridad en
el folleto impreso de seguridad y garantia que viene
con su dispositivo.

ADVERTENCIA: RIESGO DE DESCARGA
ELECTRICA. Tenga cuidado al instalar.

Por la presente, Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico
FT098-C55Bulbes conforme con la Directiva
2014/53/UE.El texto completo de la declaracion UE de
conformidad esta disponible en la direccion Internet
siguiente:ww i.com/documents
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FR BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

UTILISATION PREVUE
Bulb est une ampoule intelligente. Il peut produire 16

millions de couleurs et le spectre lumineux blanc.
e Lumiere blanche 2200K a 6500K

e 16 millions de couleurs
® Réglage de la luminosité

CARACTERISTIQUES
e Puissance de fonctionnement maximale: 9W
e Luminosité maximale: 750 lumens
e Vie utile: jusqu'a 30 000 heures
o Evaluation
e US: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e UE: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
e AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
® Température de fonctionnement et humidité
©32°Fal04°F/0°Ca40°C
® 8% a 80% RH
e Radios
® Z-Wave Plus

SECURITE ET REGLEMENTATION

Veuillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité de

base figurant dans le livret de sécurité et de garantie
AVERTISSEMENT: RISQUE DE CHOC

A ELECTRIQUE. Faites attention lors de
I'installation.

Le soussigné, Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd,
déclare que I'équipement radioélectrique du type

FT098-C55 Bulb est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est
disponible a I'adresse internet suivante:
www.oomi.com/documents
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DA BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

ANVENDELSESFORMAL
Bulb er en smart paere. Det kan producere 16 millioner
farver og det hvide lys spektrum.

o Hvidt lys 2200K til 6500K

o 16 millioner farver

o Lysstyrkekontrol

SPECIFIKATIONER

o Maksimal driftskraft: 9W

o Maks. Lysstyrke: 750 lumen

o Nyttigt liv: Op til 30.000 timer

e Bedgmmelse
e USA: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
® EU: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
® AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA

e Driftstemperatur og luftfugtighed
® 32°Ftil104°F/0°Ctil40° C
® 8% til 80% RH

o Radioer
® Z-Wave Plus

SIKKERHED OG REGULERING

Lees grundigt de grundleeggende sikkerhedsretning-
slinjer i den trykte Sikkerheds- og garantibager, der
felger med din enhed.

ADVARSEL: ADVARSEL: RISIKO FOR ELEKTRISK
ST@D. Veer forsigtig, nar du installerer.

Hermed erkleerer Fantem Technologies (Shenzhen)
Co., Ltd, at radioudstyrstypen FT098-C55 Bulb er i
overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.
EU-overensstemmelseserkleeringens fulde tekst kan
findes pa falgende internetadresse:
www.oomi.com/documents
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NL BULB
FT098- A52/B55/C55

VOORGESTELDE GEBRUIK

Bulb is een slimme gloeilamp. Het kan 16 miljoen
kleuren en het witte licht spectrum produceren.

o Wit licht 2200K tot 6500K

e 16 miljoen kleuren

o Helderheidsregeling

GEGEVENS

® Maximale werking: 9W

® Max Helderheid: 750 lumen

e Nuttig leven: tot 30.000 uur

® Beoordeling
o VS: 120V ~, 60Hz, Max 90mA
e EU: 230V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA
o AU: 240V ~, 50Hz, Max 50mA

® Bedrijfstemperatuur en vochtigheid
®32t0t104°F/0°Ctot40°C
® 8% tot 80% RH

® Radios
® Z-Wave Plus



